

:: IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVN., DEONI ::

Reg. Civ. Suit No.3/2020.

Laxman .Vs.. Dhondiba & Ors.

Exhibit No.(_____).

:: I S S U E S (S) ::

1)	Whether plaintiff proves that, he is owner and possessor of suit property as described in paragraph No.3 of the plaint ?
2)	Whether plaintiff proves that, defendants obstructed peaceful possession of plaintiff over the suit property ?
3)	Whether plaintiff is entitled for the perpetual injunction as prayed ?
4)	What order and decree ?

Date : 13/03/2023.

Sd/-
(A.P. Kollam)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
D e o n i.